DocuSign Envelope ID: 5A8562B7-B2C2-4600-A235-0CB7E8661A54

AMENDMENT No. 3 TO PARAMEDIC SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
AND
CYPRESS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

THIS AMENDMENT No. 3 is made to the Paramedic Service Provider Agreement
(“AGREEMENT”) by and between the Cypress Fire Protection District hereinafter referred to as
“PROVIDER,” and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California,
acting through its Emergency Medical Services Agency (EMSA), hereinafter referred to as
“COUNTY.”

WHEREAS, on or about July 1, 2018, 2018, COUNTY and PROVIDER entered into an
AGREEMENT for the provision of paramedic services in the County of Monterey for a period
from July 1, 2018 to January 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, on or about February 13, 2020, COUNTY and PROVIDER executed
AMENDMENT #I to extend the AGREEMENT on the same terms and conditions for a period
of two years to January 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, on or about March 10, 2022, COUNTY and PROVIDER executed
AMENDMENT #2 to extend the AGREEMENT on the same terms and conditions for a period
of two years to July 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and PROVIDER wish to amend the AGREEMENT to extend
the AGREEMENT on the same terms and conditions for a period of two years and eleven (11)
months to June 30, 2025.

NOW THEREFORE, COUNTY and PROVIDER hereby agree to amend the
AGREEMENT in the following manner:

1. Section 1 of Term of Agreement shall be amended by removing “Once signed by the
authorized representatives for all parties, this agreement becomes effective at 12:00 a.m.
on July 1, 2018 and shall continue until July 31, 2022,” and replacing it with “Once
signed by the authorized representatives for all parties, this agreement becomes effective
at 12:00 a.m. on July 1, 2018 and shall continue until June 30, 2025.”

2. Amend Section 3.2 to read as follows:

3.2 PROVIDER may also provide Basic Life Support and Advanced Life Support on
automatic aid and mutual aid calls within and outside of Monterey County. This shall not
be construed to allow PROVIDER to provide Advanced Life Support on a routine or
long-term basis in areas other than those identified in “Primary Service Area" identified
on the map and attached as Exhibit A until patient care is transferred to another
authorized provider or authorized receiving facility, pursuant to EMS Agency policies
and procedures. Under the umbrella of providing mutual aid, the PROVIDER may on
occasion have a paramedic with current Monterey County paramedic accreditation act in
Page 1 of 3
Cypress Fire Protection District
Paramedic Service Provider Agreement

Amendment No. 3
June 2025



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5A8562B7-B2C2-4600-A235-0CB7E8661A54

AMENDMENT No. 3 TO PARAMEDIC SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
AND
CYPRESS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

a paramedic capacity while working in other areas of the county when the approved

county “Paramedic Provider Authorized Stock (4010)” equipment arrives at the scene of

an emergency incident.

Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT, AMENDMENT No. 1|, and AMENDMENT No. 2 shall continue in full
force and effect.

(8]

4. A copy of AMENDMENT No. 3 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT dated
July 1, 2018 and shall be incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the AGREEMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this AMENDMENT No. 3
as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY PROVIDER
By:
Department Head (if applicable) Cypress Fire Protection District
Date: Contractor’s Business Name*
By:
EMS Agency Director By: ‘WW
Date: Board Ptesident

Pl
Rnocusigned by: arn /¥ ¢ / QL p/ [1n ,E;i/ /a/c-'f;*

Approved as to Form!

By: WS %{db D é Name and Fitle

De ViAW Hehsel Date: , Y, e
Dt pu7t>7-€202§’}5 1: SSePM PDT e — {/ >
Approved as to Fiscal Prov[l,?cll%.rg}?e_d o By:
By: éayu édaovu,u,

D3834BFEC1 D8449...

Page 2 of 3
Cypress Fire Protection District
Paramedic Service Provider Agreement
Amendment No. 3
June 2025



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5A8562B7-B2C2-4600-A235-0CB7E8661A54

AMENDMENT No. 3 TO PARAMEDIC SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT

BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
AND
CYPRESS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Auditor/Controller

Date: 7/6/2022 | 6:48 PM PDT
Name and Title
Date:
3

Approved as to Liability PE?cVuéﬁ,LoePbi
By: ﬁ)awc,(h, Manouss

Rl\‘k‘Nf&ﬁ%Q@iﬁéﬁ
Date: 7/6/2022 :36 PM PDT

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the
corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the
partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement.

'Approval by the Office of the County Counsel is required for all Agreement.
*Approval by the Auditor/Controller’s Office is required for all Agreements.

3Approval by Risk Management is required if changes are made to Insurance and Indemnification Provisions.

Page 3 of 3
Cypress Fire Protection District
Paramedic Service Provider Agreement
Amendment No. 3
June 2025



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5A8562B7-B2C2-4600-A235-0CB7E8661A54

.~ PACIFIC GROVE 7
g} i = /\/ WFfankf.
8 N : "N St
® -
N\ -
‘ﬁ_‘% N \¥ Vererars :
o ¥ pensanl Menteray Fire
Department @
A n> MONTEREY
gl :
@ 2%
N < %
@ g B
/ 9
Sunng
% $m
Ron% Rd A o
0 .
o
<,
g%& CALFIRE "\
Carmel Hill -2
’% Station [ I‘ y
‘E ’
-;O
2
Pav
feay &
?% [eN1e)
o
% N g
/
¥’ Carmel 'g
‘\ Fire Department g'
\ ol =1
\ CARMEL. T3
| BY-THE-SEA
1] @ &
Carmel Y| o &
Bay k I Um) 5
H R
=
o
Q
c
G
&

Palo Corona
Regianal Park

Point

Ranch
Red WorRy

£l Estera

Park Complex.

=

Del Monte Ave '

\

e AN
/

\ >
N C_Q,/
~

N R T
Zp
iy

%;
=
Q.

& Monteray Fire
Department

" fremont S‘C" .

~
72,
~—
Monterey

2Pl a

SEASIDE

55,
: O
% &
/’{-' %p.
oo~ @
i A

Airport Fire
Dagartment

E’?fac e

DEL REY
OAKS

i ——

Peninsula

[ pistrict Boundary

Ncte: Sphere of Influence and Distnct boundary are the same
Source Agency Boundaries, LAFCO

LAFCOQO of Monterey County

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

P.O. Box 1369
Salinas, CA 93502
Telephone (831) 754-5838

132 W. Gabilan St., Suite 102
Salinas, CA 93901
FAX (831) 754-5831

0.5
B Miles

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS

CYPRESS

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Sphere of Influence Affirmed: 8/22/20
Last LAFCO-Approved Change: 5/20/2013
Map Produced: 7/14/2020




		2022-07-07T09:04:46-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




